
Sunday, March 3                                                                

9:00am - NCYC Breakfast & “Child 31” Documentary @  
  St. Mark—Iowa Falls 

3:00pm - Mental Health Awareness Prog. @ St. Mary,  
  Eldora 

Monday, March 4 

 No Lenten activities scheduled 

Tuesday, March 5 

 No Lenten activities scheduled 

Wednesday, March 6—ASH WEDNESDAY 

9:30am - Mass @ Franklin General Care—Hampton 

6:30pm - Lit of Word & Dist of Ashes @ St. Mark— 
  Iowa Falls 

6:30pm - Lit of Word & Dist of Ashes @ St. Mary—Eldora 

7:00pm - Mass @ St. Mary—Ackley 

7:00pm - Mass @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

Thursday, March 7 

6:30pm - Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary—Eldora  

Friday, March 8 

5:00pm - KC Fish Fry @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

6:00pm - Stations of the Cross w/Lenten Supper to follow 
  @ St. Mary—Ackley 

Saturday, March 9 

3:00pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mary—Eldora 

Sunday, March 10  

9:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

4:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

Monday, March 11 

5:00pm - Stations of the Cross @  St. Mark—Iowa Falls 

5:30pm - Mass w/ Supper & Games following @ St. Mark—
  Iowa Falls 

5:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mary—Ackley 

Tuesday, March 12 

9:00am - “Opening the Word” Bible Study @ St. Patrick—
  Hampton 

5:15pm - Bilingual Stations of the Cross @  St. Patrick— 
  Hampton 

5:45pm - Bilingual Mass w/Soup Supper following @  
  St. Patrick—Hampton 

Wednesday, March 13 

6:30pm - Grand Adventure Prayer Study Group @  
  Beans on Butler—Ackley 

7:00pm - Communal Reconciliation @ St. Patrick— 
  Hampton 

Thursday, March 14 

6:30pm - Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary—Eldora  

Friday, March 15  

5:00pm - KC Fish Fry @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

6:00pm - Stations of the Cross w/Lenten Supper to follow 
  @ St. Mary—Ackley 

Saturday, March 16 

* Witness Talk at Masses 

3:00pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mary—Eldora 

Sunday, March 17 

* Witness Talks at Masses 

9:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

4:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

Monday, March 18 

5:00pm - Stations of the Cross @  St. Mark—Iowa Falls 

5:30pm - Mass w/ Supper & Games following @ St. Mark—
  Iowa Falls 

5:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mary—Ackley 

Tuesday, March 19 

9:00am - “Opening the Word” Bible Study @ St. Patrick—
  Hampton 

5:15pm - Bilingual Stations of the Cross @  St. Patrick— 
  Hampton 

5:45pm - Bilingual Mass w/Soup Supper following @  
  St. Patrick—Hampton 

Wednesday, March 20 

6:30pm - Grand Adventure Prayer Study Group @  
  Beans on Butler—Ackley 

7:00pm - Youth Led Stations of the Cross @ St. Mark—IFalls 

Thursday, March 21 

6:30pm - Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary—Eldora  

Friday, March 22  

5:00pm—KC Fish Fry @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

6:00pm - Stations of the Cross w/Lenten Supper to follow 
  @ St. Mary—Ackley 

Saturday, March 23 

10:30am - Communal Reconciliation & Breakfast @  
  St. Mark—Iowa Falls 

3:00pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mary—Eldora 

Sunday, March 24 

9:00am -  Mary’s Meals Speaker & Breakfast @ St. Mark—
  Iowa Falls 

9:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

4:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

Monday, March 25 

5:00pm - Stations of the Cross @  St. Mark—Iowa Falls 

5:30pm - Mass w/ Supper & Games following @ St. Mark—
  Iowa Falls 

5:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mary—Ackley 

Tuesday, March 26 

9:00am - “Opening the Word” Bible Study @ St. Patrick—
  Hampton 

5:15pm - Bilingual Stations of the Cross @  St. Patrick— 
  Hampton 

5:45pm - Bilingual Mass w/Soup Supper following @  
  St. Patrick—Hampton 

Wednesday, March 27 

6:30pm - Grand Adventure Prayer Study Group @  
  Beans on Butler—Ackley 

Thursday, March 28 

6:30pm - Stations of the Cross @ St. Mary—Eldora  

Friday, March 29 

5:00pm - KC Fish Fry @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

6:00pm - Stations of the Cross w/Lenten Supper to follow 
  @ St. Mary—Ackley 

Saturday, March 30 

* Deadline to turn in Mid-Wife Kit items 

3:00pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Mary—Eldora 

Sunday, March 31 

* Deadline to turn in Mid-Wife Kit items 

4:00pm - Speaker (LGBTQ+) @ St. Mark—Iowa Falls 

9:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

4:30pm - Eucharistic Adoration @ St. Patrick—Hampton 

Franklin Hardin Catholic Linkage Lenten Activities - March 2019 

* See bulletin for more specific event details. 


